## **Government of NCT of Delhi Directorate of Education** D.R. Cell: Old Secretariat: Delhi-110054

No.F.DE.2(27)/DRC(E-II)/PGT(Home Sci.)/FEMALE/2019 506 0

Dated: 12.03.2020

## **ORDER**

## Cancellation of Candidature to the post of PGT (Home Science) Female Post Code 93/17

Whereas, Smt. LAKSHMI BALYAN, (D.O.B. 17/07/1990) (Roll No. 25000004296) has been nominated by the DSSSB for the post of PGT (Home Science) Female against Post Code 93/17 vide letter No F1(414)/DSSSB/P&P/2017/2204 dated 07/05/2019 vide Result Notice No. 428 dated 30/04/2019. The candidate has already been joined her duties in SKV Noor Nagar, Delhi as PGT (Home Science) on 18/12/2019 under post code 188/14 as per the appointing order no DE-2(8)(44)/E-II/DR/PGT(HOME SCIENCE)/2016/1730-35.

And whereas the said candidate has withdrawn her candidature for the post PGT (Home Science) under post code 933/17 vide her communication dated 25.02.2020.

Therefore, the Appointment order no. DE-2(27)/DRC (E-II)/PGT (Home SC.)/Female/2019 dated 22/10/2019 in respect of Smt. LAKSHMI BALYAN, DOB 17/07/1990 under post code 93/17 is hereby withdrawn, with immediate effect.

This Issues with the prior approval of the competent authority.

SECTION OFFICER E-II, DR CELL

Dated: 12.03.2020

Śmt. LAKSHMI BALYAN F 12, RESIDENTIAL COMPLEX, POLICE STATION **CHITRANJAN PARK DELHI-110019** 

No.F.DE.2(27)/DRC(E-II)/PGT(Home Sci.)/FEMALE/2019

Copy to:

1. PS to Secy., Education

2. PS to DE, Dte of Education

- 3. Dy. Secy. (P&P), DSSSB, Karkardooma, Delhi
- 4. Programmer MIS to upload on public circular
- 5. Guard File

SECTION OFFICER E-II, DR CELL